
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
  TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-15-006765 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  03-MAY-15

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

RDO 0431,  GRACE INERTIA CONNECTOR 3.5, PLUG & CAP HOUSINGS 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Added alternative material having equivalent performance for product delivery time improvement. 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product Improvement. Product delivery time improvement by adding locally-manufactured material having equivalent performance to have multiple raw material options to 
shorten the manufacturing lead time. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-AUG-2015 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

30-SEP-2015 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1565081-2 NO      
1-1565082-2 NO      
1-1565085-2 NO      
1-1565086-2 NO      
1565081-1 NO      
1565082-1 NO      
1565083-1 NO      
1565084-1 NO      
1565085-1 NO      
1565086-1 NO      
1565087-1 NO      
2-1565081-3 NO      
2-1565086-3 NO      
3-1565081-4 NO      

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1565081-2 NO      
1-1565085-2 NO      
1565081-1 NO      
1565082-1 NO      
1565083-1 NO      
1565084-1 NO      
         



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 

Number 

Part Discontinued 

per PCN 

Customer 

Drawing 

Customer Part

Number 

Alias Part 

Number(s) 

Substitute Part

Number 

Substitute Alias 

Part Number(s) 

Description Of 

Difference 
1565086-1 NO      
1565087-1 NO      
3-1565081-4 NO      

 


